
D20
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 17 D20 91 Gauges Sarah Riedt-Neerach 01:32:39

D40
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 68 D40 59 Fankhauser Beatrice Roggwil 01:18:11
2 6 D40 67 Biedermann Monica Lupfig 01:22:17
3 63 D40 60 Balmer Marianne Davos Platz 01:24:17
4 60 D40 58 Merk Nelly Oetwil am See 01:27:09
5 62 D40 78 Novotnà Jaroslava Flumenthal 01:31:46
6 97 D40 67 Frefel Monika Gachnang 01:32:51
7 54 D40 56 Stadler Eufemia Zürich 02:12:05

M20
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 73 M20 95 Wüthrich Simon Heimberg 01:13:01
2 78 M20 01 Münger Nils Wängi 01:17:02
3 94 M20 90 Sprenger Matthias Winterthur 01:18:00
4 89 M20 92 Zehnder Fabian Winterthur 01:24:16
5 75 M20 92 Weber Remo Andwil 01:30:02
6 82 M20 99 Schmidlin Michael Lenzburg 01:31:43
7 20 M20 97 Hörnlimann Emanuel Tuttwil 01:36:33
8 66 M20 99 Luzio Fabian Büttikon 01:39:09
9 21 M20 93 Hörnlimann Jonas Tuttwil 01:40:03

10 48 M20 91 Schwager Martin Lenzburg 01:44:30
11 105 M20 96 Gfeller Mario Sumiswald 01:48:53
12 90 M20 96 Kaufmann Roman Buus 01:51:25

113 M20 97 Imhof Nico Lengnau aufgegeben

114 M20 96 Widmer Simon Leuggern aufgegeben

M30
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 47 M30 82 Rodel Marc Ettenhausen 01:12:24
2 19 M30 82 Gillmann Adrian Steffisburg 01:16:05
3 96 M30 88 Sprenger Manuel Zürich 01:16:39
4 95 M30 80 Allenspach Roman Wängi 01:17:27
5 65 M30 88 Räber Stephan Frauenfeld 01:17:40
6 70 M30 82 Landolt Stefan Niederhelfenschwil 01:17:54
7 71 M30 88 Schär Jérôme Au SG 01:19:39
8 32 M30 80 Stutz Urs Berg 01:27:43
9 53 M30 85 Eidner Christian Ursenbach 01:29:29

10 50 M30 83 Senti Hannes Nottwil 01:31:15
11 45 M30 83 Glutz Sven Wallbach 01:31:57
12 37 M30 84 Wartmann Jörg Schwellbrunn 01:32:30
13 104 M30 89 Held Adrian Sumiswald 01:35:44
14 2 M30 84 Allemann Rolf Farnern 01:37:49
15 42 M30 83 Anderegg Max St. Gallen 01:43:49

3 M30 82 Amacher Daniel Attiswil aufgegeben
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M40
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 57 M40 79 Leienberger Pascal Aarwangen 01:12:27
2 74 M40 75 Welna Serge Bonau 01:13:13
3 44 M40 72 Döbeli Dominik Zuchwil 01:17:09
4 16 M40 71 Gast Fritz Rothrist 01:20:07
5 11 M40 73 Buch Christian Täuffelen 01:20:12
6 107 M40 74 Hungerbühler Marc Hemishofen 01:23:13
7 84 M40 77 Brunner Christoph Niederlenz 01:23:53
8 59 M40 78 Kreienbühl Matthias Rüti ZH 01:25:29
9 35 M40 73 Vlacic Vujadin Urnäsch 01:25:41

10 76 M40 75 Helfenberger Kolumban Tuttwil 01:29:20
11 77 M40 72 Bissig Daniel Unterschächen 01:46:44
12 108 M40 71 Jurt Thomas Oensingen 01:58:15

M50
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 85 M50 67 Haas Erwin Langenthal 01:08:28
2 88 M50 66 Zehnder Felix Wängi 01:13:27
3 5 M50 67 Berger Emil Wiedlisbach 01:14:52
4 4 M50 69 Bader Peter Islikon 01:15:58
5 99 M50 61 Gfeller Paul Sumiswald 01:20:02
6 111 M50 66 Reber Daniel Thun 01:21:49
7 72 M50 62 Kühne Anton Egliswil 01:22:48
8 43 M50 64 Bringold Andreas Beinwil SO 01:24:03
9 30 M50 63 Niederberger Walter Stans 01:28:22

10 100 M50 67 Trauffer Martin Möhlin 01:29:54
11 61 M50 60 Niethammer Thomas Frauenfeld 01:30:44
12 98 M50 68 Kurth Urs Attiswil 01:31:34
13 25 M50 66 Lippuner Christoph Frauenfeld 01:33:42
14 67 M50 67 Portner Andreas Frauenfeld 01:34:05
15 34 M50 66 Uhler Roland St. Gallen 01:35:35
16 79 M50 67 Wohlwend Toni Wängi 01:36:27
17 56 M50 65 Hediger Manfred Rotkreuz 01:36:33
18 13 M50 60 Eiholzer Robert Winikon 01:37:24
19 49 M50 64 Schwager Urs Lenzburg 01:38:40
20 58 M50 64 Vogt Kurt Bretzwil 01:41:57
21 91 M50 63 Weber Martin Burg 01:42:36
22 52 M50 63 Conrad Otto Maienfeld 01:51:39
23 10 M50 60 Bratschi Hans-Peter Killwangen 01:52:29
24 80 M50 60 Spengler Ernst Matzingen 01:52:56
25 7 M50 68 Bieri Niklaus Grindelwald 01:55:33
26 92 M50 66 Schmidlin Thomas Oberdorf 01:55:55
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M60
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 40 M60 59 Zumstein Albert Kriens 01:19:14
2 69 M60 57 Fankhauser Ueli Roggwil 01:20:46
3 29 M60 51 Niederberger Hans Sagogn 01:26:07
4 101 M60 59 Beck Walter Bolligen 01:26:25
5 83 M60 53 Lussi Bruno Büren NW 01:27:19
6 27 M60 59 Mettler Paul Gossau 01:33:13
7 106 M60 54 Maurer Urs Baar 01:35:46
8 14 M60 51 Fluri Toni Oensingen 01:42:03
9 86 M60 53 Gubler Heinz Faulensee 01:44:41

10 24 M60 55 Leimgruber Peter Herznach 01:45:25
11 28 M60 55 Müller Bruno Effretikon 01:48:55
12 23 M60 54 Kreienbühl Fridolin Rüti ZH 01:49:37
13 109 M60 52 Stutz Walter Müllheim 01:52:08
14 93 M60 59 Schmitter Alois Oberrickenbach 01:56:21
15 112 M60 53 Leuenberger André Aarwangen 01:57:15
16 33 M60 53 Sumi Arthur Engwang 01:58:28
17 46 M60 55 Rinderknecht Hubert Stalikon 02:00:25
18 36 M60 54 Voramwald Kurt Heimisbach 02:03:23
19 9 M60 50 Bolliger Fredy Oberentfelden 02:04:43
20 51 M60 53 Vogel Urs Rheinfelden 02:06:39
21 8 M60 51 Blättler Othmar Wolfenschiessen 02:08:29
22 55 M60 53 Habegger Hans Utzigen 02:23:10
23 15 M60 50 Furrer Charles Ostermundigen 02:25:16

M70
Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 38 M70 49 Wirth Fredy Erlen 01:30:27
2 31 M70 48 Steger Kudi Weggis 01:32:01
3 81 M70 48 Widmer Hans Matzingen 01:37:59
4 87 M70 48 Roth Walter Rifferswil 01:39:45
5 200 M70 44 Broch Josef Ballwil (200. Waffenlauf) 01:41:56
6 110 M70 46 Eggenschwiler Beat Ramiswil 01:43:05
7 300 M70 48 Roth Hansruedi Wigoltingen (300. Waffenlauf)01:59:54
8 12 M70 42 Eigenmann Hanspeter Frauenfeld 02:14:01
9 39 M70 47 Zink Markus Riedt-Neerach 02:20:39

10 26 M70 42 Marti Beat Spiegel bei Bern 02:46:47
11 18 M70 45 Gerber Peter Herisau 02:55:59
12 64 M70 45 Gehring Heinrich Neerach 02:56:50



Rang Nr. Kat. Jg. Name Vorname Ort Laufzeit

1 85 M50 67 Haas Erwin Langenthal 01:08:28
2 47 M30 82 Rodel Marc Ettenhausen 01:12:24
3 57 M40 79 Leienberger Pascal Aarwangen 01:12:27
4 73 M20 95 Wüthrich Simon Heimberg 01:13:01
5 74 M40 75 Welna Serge Bonau 01:13:13
6 88 M50 66 Zehnder Felix Wängi 01:13:27
7 5 M50 67 Berger Emil Wiedlisbach 01:14:52
8 4 M50 69 Bader Peter Islikon 01:15:58
9 19 M30 82 Gillmann Adrian Steffisburg 01:16:05

10 96 M30 88 Sprenger Manuel Zürich 01:16:39
11 78 M20 01 Münger Nils Wängi 01:17:02
12 44 M40 72 Döbeli Dominik Zuchwil 01:17:09
13 95 M30 80 Allenspach Roman Wängi 01:17:27
14 65 M30 88 Räber Stephan Frauenfeld 01:17:40
15 70 M30 82 Landolt Stefan Niederhelfenschwil 01:17:54
16 94 M20 90 Sprenger Matthias Winterthur 01:18:00
17 68 D40 59 Fankhauser Beatrice Roggwil 01:18:11
18 40 M60 59 Zumstein Albert Kriens 01:19:14
19 71 M30 88 Schär Jérôme Au SG 01:19:39
20 99 M50 61 Gfeller Paul Sumiswald 01:20:02
21 16 M40 71 Gast Fritz Rothrist 01:20:07
22 11 M40 73 Buch Christian Täuffelen 01:20:12
23 69 M60 57 Fankhauser Ueli Roggwil 01:20:46
24 111 M50 66 Reber Daniel Thun 01:21:49
25 6 D40 67 Biedermann Monica Lupfig 01:22:17
26 72 M50 62 Kühne Anton Egliswil 01:22:48
27 107 M40 74 Hungerbühler Marc Hemishofen 01:23:13
28 84 M40 77 Brunner Christoph Niederlenz 01:23:53
29 43 M50 64 Bringold Andreas Beinwil SO 01:24:03
30 89 M20 92 Zehnder Fabian Winterthur 01:24:16
31 63 D40 60 Balmer Marianne Davos Platz 01:24:17
32 59 M40 78 Kreienbühl Matthias Rüti ZH 01:25:29
33 35 M40 73 Vlacic Vujadin Urnäsch 01:25:41
34 29 M60 51 Niederberger Hans Sagogn 01:26:07
35 101 M60 59 Beck Walter Bolligen 01:26:25
36 60 D40 58 Merk Nelly Oetwil am See 01:27:09
37 83 M60 53 Lussi Bruno Büren NW 01:27:19
38 32 M30 80 Stutz Urs Berg 01:27:43
39 30 M50 63 Niederberger Walter Stans 01:28:22
40 76 M40 75 Helfenberger Kolumban Tuttwil 01:29:20
41 53 M30 85 Eidner Christian Ursenbach 01:29:29
42 100 M50 67 Trauffer Martin Möhlin 01:29:54
43 75 M20 92 Weber Remo Andwil 01:30:02
44 38 M70 49 Wirth Fredy Erlen 01:30:27
45 61 M50 60 Niethammer Thomas Frauenfeld 01:30:44
46 50 M30 83 Senti Hannes Nottwil 01:31:15
47 98 M50 68 Kurth Urs Attiswil 01:31:34
48 82 M20 99 Schmidlin Michael Lenzburg 01:31:43
49 62 D40 78 Novotnà Jaroslava Flumenthal 01:31:46
50 45 M30 83 Glutz Sven Wallbach 01:31:57
51 31 M70 48 Steger Kudi Weggis 01:32:01
52 37 M30 84 Wartmann Jörg Schwellbrunn 01:32:30
53 17 D20 91 Gauges Sarah Riedt-Neerach 01:32:39
54 97 D40 67 Frefel Monika Gachnang 01:32:51
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55 27 M60 59 Mettler Paul Gossau 01:33:13
56 25 M50 66 Lippuner Christoph Frauenfeld 01:33:42
57 67 M50 67 Portner Andreas Frauenfeld 01:34:05
58 34 M50 66 Uhler Roland St. Gallen 01:35:35
59 104 M30 89 Held Adrian Sumiswald 01:35:44
60 106 M60 54 Maurer Urs Baar 01:35:46
61 79 M50 67 Wohlwend Toni Wängi 01:36:27
62 20 M20 97 Hörnlimann Emanuel Tuttwil 01:36:33
62 56 M50 65 Hediger Manfred Rotkreuz 01:36:33
64 13 M50 60 Eiholzer Robert Winikon 01:37:24
65 2 M30 84 Allemann Rolf Farnern 01:37:49
66 81 M70 48 Widmer Hans Matzingen 01:37:59
67 49 M50 64 Schwager Urs Lenzburg 01:38:40
68 66 M20 99 Luzio Fabian Büttikon 01:39:09
69 87 M70 48 Roth Walter Rifferswil 01:39:45
70 21 M20 93 Hörnlimann Jonas Tuttwil 01:40:03
71 200 M70 44 Broch Josef Ballwil (200. Waffenlauf) 01:41:56
72 58 M50 64 Vogt Kurt Bretzwil 01:41:57
73 14 M60 51 Fluri Toni Oensingen 01:42:03
74 91 M50 63 Weber Martin Burg 01:42:36
75 110 M70 46 Eggenschwiler Beat Ramiswil 01:43:05
76 42 M30 83 Anderegg Max St. Gallen 01:43:49
77 48 M20 91 Schwager Martin Lenzburg 01:44:30
78 86 M60 53 Gubler Heinz Faulensee 01:44:41
79 24 M60 55 Leimgruber Peter Herznach 01:45:25
80 77 M40 72 Bissig Daniel Unterschächen 01:46:44
81 105 M20 96 Gfeller Mario Sumiswald 01:48:53
82 28 M60 55 Müller Bruno Effretikon 01:48:55
83 23 M60 54 Kreienbühl Fridolin Rüti ZH 01:49:37
84 90 M20 96 Kaufmann Roman Buus 01:51:25
85 52 M50 63 Conrad Otto Maienfeld 01:51:39
86 109 M60 52 Stutz Walter Müllheim 01:52:08
87 10 M50 60 Bratschi Hans-Peter Killwangen 01:52:29
88 80 M50 60 Spengler Ernst Matzingen 01:52:56
89 7 M50 68 Bieri Niklaus Grindelwald 01:55:33
90 92 M50 66 Schmidlin Thomas Oberdorf 01:55:55
91 93 M60 59 Schmitter Alois Oberrickenbach 01:56:21
92 112 M60 53 Leuenberger André Aarwangen 01:57:15
93 108 M40 71 Jurt Thomas Oensingen 01:58:15
94 33 M60 53 Sumi Arthur Engwang 01:58:28
95 300 M70 48 Roth Hansruedi Wigoltingen (300. Waffenlauf)01:59:54
96 46 M60 55 Rinderknecht Hubert Stalikon 02:00:25
97 36 M60 54 Voramwald Kurt Heimisbach 02:03:23
98 9 M60 50 Bolliger Fredy Oberentfelden 02:04:43
99 51 M60 53 Vogel Urs Rheinfelden 02:06:39

100 8 M60 51 Blättler Othmar Wolfenschiessen 02:08:29
101 54 D40 56 Stadler Eufemia Zürich 02:12:05
102 12 M70 42 Eigenmann Hanspeter Frauenfeld 02:14:01
103 39 M70 47 Zink Markus Riedt-Neerach 02:20:39
104 55 M60 53 Habegger Hans Utzigen 02:23:10
105 15 M60 50 Furrer Charles Ostermundigen 02:25:16
106 26 M70 42 Marti Beat Spiegel bei Bern 02:46:47
107 18 M70 45 Gerber Peter Herisau 02:55:59
108 64 M70 45 Gehring Heinrich Neerach 02:56:50
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3 M30 82 Amacher Daniel Attiswil aufgegeben

113 M20 97 Imhof Nico Lengnau aufgegeben

114 M20 96 Widmer Simon Leuggern aufgegeben




